PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)

 Office/ Campus:
 PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS

 Address/ Contact Details:
 Sitio Sampaga West, Barangay Sampaga, Batangas City

Quotation No.: Date : 2023-11-187

November 21, 2023

PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND REFURBISHMENT (LAST QUARTER) OF FACILITIES/BUILDINGS IN PSHS-CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS

The PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS (PSHS-CALABARZONRC) intends to apply the sum of THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php300,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to pay for the contract for the Project: PROCUREMENT OFMATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND REFURBISHMENT (LAST QUARTER) OF FACILITIES/BUILDINGS IN PSHS-CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS.

TERMS OF REFERENCE:

Project:

1. The Philippine Science High School - CALABARZON Region Campus (PSHS-CALABARZONRC) now invites qualified suppliers/dealers/manufactures to submit price
autotations for the above-mentioned project with the following deliverables / scopes / specifications:
1.1 For the complete details of this project, please "ORDER" RFQ Form No. 2023-11-187 on
the "ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS" link found on this posting;
1.2 Delivery and (whenever required) will be at PSHS CALABARZON Region
Campus in Sitio Sampaga West, Brgy. Sampaga, Batangas City
2. Procurement will be conducted through one of the Alternative Modes of Procurement under the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
3. Interested suppliers may obtain the Request for Quotation (RFQ) Form from the Finance and Administrative Division (FAD), PSHS-CALABARZONRC c/o Mr. Edsel
E. Espino (043) 724-6199; on November 22 - 27, 2023 from 9:00am – 3:00pm without cost and from https://www.philgeps.net.
4. Upon submission of the RFQ, please attach the following documentary requirements:
a. Mayor's Permit
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number
c. DTI or SEC Registration
d. Notarized Revised Omnibus Sworn Statement (An unnotarized Omnibus Sworn Statement may be submitted provided you will submit the notarized one after
the award of contract.)
e. BIR 2303/OCR Number
5. The deadline for submission of duly accomplished RFQ Form (Open or Sealed) is on November 27, 2023, 4:00pm. Suppliers are not required to attend the
Opening of Quotations.
6. Send your RFQ with complete documentary requirements to bac@cbzrc.pshs.edu.ph and address it to Amy U. Aclan, BAC Secretariat.
7. The winning supplier will be notified in writing or by phone or otherwise by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) subject to the provisions of RA 9184 and its
Revised IRR.
8. The PSHS-CALABARZONRC reserves the right to accept or reject any price offer, and to annul the procurement process and reject all offers at any time prior to
contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected supplier or suppliers.

MARY ANGEL L. GAVINA BAC Chairperson

PHILIPPINE	SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)
Office/ Campus:	PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL CALABARZ	ZON REGION CAMPUS
Address/ Contact Details:	Barangay Sampaga West, Batangas City	

SIR / MADAM:

Quotation No.: Date : 2023-11-187 November 3, 2023

May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder. If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best prices.

Delivery within 15 calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO).

In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Suppl. Contractor shall be liable for liquidated damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Item #	QTY	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE		
			SUPPLY AND DELIVERY		
SET 1					
1	100	pieces	Tube Light, 18W Daylight 1200mm Length - AC Input (one side only)		
2	15	pieces	Tube Light, 9W Daylight 600mm Length - AC Input (one side only)		
3	250	pieces	LED Light Bulb, 11W Daylight E27		
4	5	pieces	LED Panel Light, Square 18W Daylight 220x220x20mm		
5	5	pieces	LED Panel Light, Square 6W Daylight 120x120x20mm		
6	10	pieces	LED Panel Light, Square 20W Daylight 295x295x27mm	8	
7	10	pieces	LED Floodlight, 50W Daylight 90-265Volts 230x207x43mm		
8	11	sets	Light Switch, 2-Gang with Weatherproof Cover		
SET 2					and the second se
1	6	pieces	Floor Mounted Outlet Square Type		-
SET 3				and the second se	
1	10	pieces	PVC Utility Box, Electrical 2"x4"		
2	10	pieces	PVC Square Utility Box, Electrical 4"x4"		
3	10	pieces	Electrical Tape, Big		
4	10	pieces	Rubber Tape, Big		
5	1	box	THHN Electrical wire 3.5mm		
6	10	pieces	LED Automatic Emergency Light		
SET 4					
1	20	pieces	Stainless Round type Door Lockset, Heavy Duty		
2	30	packs	Concealed Hydraulic Hinge, A3		
3	10	pieces	Drill Bit 5/32" Metal		
4	10	pieces	Drill Bit 1/4" Metal		
5	10	pieces	Drill Bit 3/16" Metal		
6	75	pieces	4" Cutting Disc for Metal		
7	5	pieces	1/4" Marine Plywood		
8	10	pieces	3/4" Marine Plywood		
9	500	pieces	Blacksrew 2", Wood		
			TOTAL		
Deliver	ry Term	• WITI	HIN 15 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER		
	ry Time				
	ent Term		HIN 15-30 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE COMPLETE DELIVERY OF PROCUR		

Very truly yours,

SP NO PURCHASER

043-779-8320 local 803

Telephone:

IMPORTANT

1. Prices must be typewritten in ink clearly.

2. If offering a substitute/equivalent, specify the brand and make.

*10

PSHS-00-F-PRU-06-Ver02-Rev2-11/04/2022

Authorized Company Representative :

Company Namé : Address :

Telephone nos. : T.I.N. : PRICES IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

(Signature Over Printed Name)

	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)			
Office/ Campus:	PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL CALABARZ	ZON REGION CAMPUS		
Address/ Contact Details:	Barangay Sampaga West, Batangas City			

SIR / MADAM:

Quotation No.: Date

2023-11-187 November 3, 2023

May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder. If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best prices.

15 ____calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO). Delivery within

In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supple Contractor shall be liable for liquidated damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

SET 5			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE		
		SUPPLY AND DELIVERY		
1				ALL STORES
	5 pieces	PPR Coupling Reducer 1" x 3/4", PN 20		
and the second second second	10 pieces	3/4" Socket Fusion x 1/2" FPT Female Threaded 90 Degree Elbow, PN 20		
3	5 pieces	PPR End Cup 1", PN 20		
4	10 pieces	Flexible Hose, Stainless 1/2 x 12"		1 A 14
5	5 pieces	PPR Plain Coupling 1/2", PN 20		
SET 6				
1	2 gallons	Cementitous Water Proofing		
2	5 bags	Tile Grout, White		
3	10 bags	Tile Adhesive		
4	5 bags	Skimcoat, Superfine White		
5	2 gallons	Epoxy Reducer, 4L		
6	3 gallons	Paint Thinner, 4L		
7	5 kilograms	Rugs, (Basahan, Painting Works)		
8	11 pieces	Paint Brush 1"		
9	10 pieces	Paint Brush 2"		and the second
10	10 pieces	Paint Roller Brush 4"		
11	4 pieces	Steel Brush		
12	20 pieces	Sandpaper #80		
13	5 pieces	Flap Disc, Metal Grit 80		
14	5 pieces	ROOF ELASTOMERIC SEALANT, 1 L		
15	2 pails	Flat Latex Paint, White 16 Liters		
16	3 pieces	Polyester Body Filler Hardener Only		
17	10 gallons	Epoxy Primer Grey with Curing Agent, 4 Liters		
18	4 gallons	QDE White, 4L		
19	10 gallons	QDE Medium Grey, 4L		-
20	4 gallons	Silver Finish Aluminum Paint, 4L		
21	2 gallons	Metal Etching Solution, Metal cleaner and rust converter 4L		
		TOTAL		

1. Prices must be typewritten in ink clearly. 2. If offering a substitute/equivalent, specify the brand and make.

PSHS-00-F-PRU-06-Ver02-Rev2-11/04/2022

* 10

Telephone nos. : T.I.N.

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIG	H SCHOOL SYSTEM
------------------------	-----------------

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)

Office/ Campus:	PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS
Address/ Contact Details:	Barangay Sampaga West, Batangas City .

SIR / MADAM:

Quotation No.: Date

20)23-1	1-1	.87	
love	mhe	r 3	2023	2

May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder. If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best prices.

_____calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO). Delivery within ____ 15

In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Suppli. Contractor shall be liable for liquidated damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Item #	QTY	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE		1
			SUPPLY AND DELIVERY		
SET 7					
1	6	pieces	6-inch Rubber Heavy Duty Pushcart steel body Wheel with 2 - Bearing 6203		HIS CONTRACTOR IN
2	15	pieces	Axle for 6203 - 6.5" Length		
3	21	pieces	Bearing 6203		di
4	25	pieces	G.I. Pipe 1 1/2" SCH 40		
5	2	pieces	Sealant Gun, Heavy Duty		
6	1	set	Gun Tucker, Heavy Duty		
7	1	set	Allen Key, Heavy Duty for Terminal Lugs		
8	1	piece	6" Heavy Duty End Cutting Nipper		
9	1	piece	8" Pliers, Straight Tipe Heavy Duty		
10	1	piece	Vise Grip Pliers, Straight Jaw Heavy Duty		
11	1	piece	Long Nose Pliers, Heavy Duty 6"		
12	3	pieces	Double Socket Ratchet Wrench, 17mm x 19mm Heavy Duty		
13	2	pieces	Plumb Bob, 400grams High Quality		
14	1	piece	Level Bar; 24" Heavy Duty		
15	25	mtrs	Level Hose, Imperial Green 1/2 Heavy Duty		
16	. 1	set	Measuring Tape, 60 meters Fiberglass		
17	5	sets	Measuring Tape, 8 meters Standard Steel		
			TOTAL		
Delive	ry Term	· WIT	HIN 15 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER		
	ry Time				
	ent Terr		HIN 15-30 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE COMPLETE DELIVERY OF PROCURE	D GOOD/S AND/OR	SERVICE/S
rayme	ent rem			500010 MIND/OIN	OLIVIOLIO

Authorized Company

Representative :

Company Name :

nos. :

Address

DSEVE ESPINO PURCHASER

Telephone: 043-779-8320 local 803

IMPORTANT

1. Prices must be typewritten in ink cl

2. If offering a substitute/equivalent,

the brand and make.

early.	
specify	Telephone
	T.I.N.

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

(Signature Over Printed Name)

PSHS-00-F-PRU-06-Ver02-Rev2-11/04/2022



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY** PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL - CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS



Certificate No.: SCP000420Q

TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND REFURBISHMENT (LAST QUARTER) OF FACILITIES/BUILDINGS IN PSHS-CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS

I. Background

The Philippine Science High School CALABARZON Region Campus (PSHS-CALABARZONRC) aims to continuously provide quality service in terms of facilities and equipment and ensure an environment that is safe and conducive to optimum learning of students and safe workplace for its employees.

The General Services Unit (GSU) is tasked to preserve the Campus facilities, equipment and buildings to maintain their excellent condition and functionality at any given time to secure the personnel and scholars and avoid any incidents that may arise due to malfunctions and defects. The Unit is also in charge of rectification of any inspected and reported damage or defects of the facilities in the Campus and to retain the aesthetic design of the buildings, notwithstanding the goal to keep the costs at low.

II. Rationale

Maintaining and repairing the existing physical resources reduce the need for new replacements. Keeping large repair projects to a minimum, which is the goal of any repair and maintenance service, will also reduce construction and other waste. Nowadays buildings in our campus are occupied and used daily by the teachers, staff and scholars, thereby resulting to continual depletion and deterioration due to normal wear and tear and some unintended damages while being utilized. These, in turn, require several repair and maintenance works every end of the school year to keep the facilities functional and in good condition for utilization in the next school year.

The repair and maintenance work that have to be performed while the students and teachers are on academic break entail procurement of supplies and materials that will be needed by the maintenance personnel.

III. Scope of Work and Job Specifications

The qualified supplier/s must be able to provide the materials on a per lot basis for repair and refurbishment of facilities/buildings with the following specifications:

Item No.	Location	Description	Reference	Unit	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	PRICE M	UST BE Tax (VAT)	INCLUSIVE SUPP	LY ANI	DELL	VERY	
REP	AIR AND REFURBIS						S OF PSHS-
			ON REGION CAM				
1	PERIMETER AND ROADSIDE ACADEMIC BUILDING I,II,III DORMITORY	Tube Light, 18W Daylight 1200mm Length - AC Input (one side only)	QUATERLY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE INSPECTION : LIGHTING	pcs	100	198.00	19,800.00
1	BUILDING I, II E-LEARNING HUB AND MULTIMEDIA CENTER	Tube Light, 9W Daylight 600mm Length - AC Input (one side only)	FIXTURES - FOR REPLACEMENT OF BUSTED LIGHT	pes	15	154.00	2,310.00

Page 1 of 6

Postal Address: Sitio Sampaga West, Brgy. Sampaga, Batangas City Website: www.cbzrc.pshs.edu.ph

Tel. No.: (043) 724-6199 Fax No.: (043) 724-6199



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL - CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS



Certificate No.: SCP000420Q

							-
	FABRICATION LABORATORY SCIENCE	LED Light Bulb, 11W Daylight E27		pcs	250	130.00	32,500.00
	RESEARCH FACILITY ASTB BUILDING MUTIL-PURPOSE GYMNASIUM ACTIVITY CENTER ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	LED Panel Light, Square 18W Daylight 220x220x20mm		pes	5	650.00	3,250.00
		LED Panel Light, Square 6W Daylight 120x120x20mm		pes	5	350.00	1,750.00
		LED Panel Light, Square 20W Daylight 295x295x27mm		pes	10	995.00	9,950.00
		LED Floodlight, 50W Daylight 90- 265Volts 230x207x43mm		pes	10	1,065.00	10,650.00
		Light Switch, 2- Gang with Weatherproof Cover		set	11	350.00	3,850.00
2	MULTI-PURPOSE GYMNASIUM	Floor Mounted Outlet Square Type	REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED POP-UP OUTLET.	pcs	6	1,950.00	11,700.00
		PVC Utility Box, Electrical 2"x4"		pes	10	25.00	250.00
	ACADEMIC BUILDING II	PVC Square Utility Box, Electrical 4"x4"	ELECTRICAL	pcs	10	175.00	1,750.00
3	ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	Electrical Tape, Big	REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT	pes	10	50.00	500.00
	E-LEARNING HUB	Rubber Tape, Big	OF BUSTED EMERGENCY	pes	10	150.00	1,500.00
	MULTIMEDIA CENTER	THHN Electrical wire 3.5mm	LIGHTS	box	1	3,750.00	3,750.00
		LED Automatic Emergency Light		pcs	10	1,850.00	18,500.00
4	4 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING MULTI-PURPOSE GYMNASIUM E-LEARNING HUB AND	Stainless Round type Door Lockset, Heavy Duty	QUARTERLY INSPECTION OF BUILDING :	pcs	20	550.00	11,000.00
		Concealed Hydraulic Hinge, A3	REPAIR CEILING, DOORS,	packs	30	65.00	1,950.00

Page 2 of 6



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL - CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS



Certificate No.: SCP000420Q

	MULTIMEDIA CENTER ACADEMIC BUILDING I,II,III DORMITORY BUILDING I, II	Drill Bit 5/32" Metal	CABINET and HARDWARES	pcs	- 10	85.00	850.00
		Drill Bit 1/4" Metal		pcs	10	120.00	1,200.00
		Drill Bit 3/16" Metal		pcs	10	100.00	1,000.00
		4" Cutting Disc for Metal		pcs	75	40.00	3,000.00
		1/4" Marine Plywood		pcs	5	650.00	3,250.00
		3/4" Marine Plywood		pcs	10	1,850.00	18,500.00
		Blacksrew 2", Wood		pcs	500	1.00	500.00
5		PPR Coupling Reducer 1" x 3/4", PN 20		pcs	5	15.00	75.00
	ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	3/4" Socket Fusion x 1/2" FPT Female Threaded 90 Degree Elbow, PN 20	QUARTERLY INSPECTION OF BUILDING : CEILING LFAK - REPIPING CWL OF ADMIN BLDG	pcs	10	106.00	1,060.00
		PPR End Cup 1", PN 20		pcs	5	16.00	80.00
		Flexible Hose, Stainless 1/2 x 12"		pcs	10	180.00	1,800.00
		PPR Plain Coupling 1/2", PN 20		pcs	5	6.00	30.00
	ACADEMIC BUILDING I, II, III SCIENCE RESEARCH FACILITY	Cementitous Water Proofing	QUARTERLY	Gal	2	850.00	1,700.00
		Tile Grout, White	INSPECTION OF BUILDING :	bags	5	95.00	475.00
		Tile Adhesive	REPAINTING OF STEELWORKS -	bags	10	380.00	3,800.00
		Skimcoat,		bags	5	600.00	3,000.00
		Superfine White	- OTTELE IT OTTELEO				
6	ADVANCE SCIENCE AND	Epoxy Reducer, 4L	FIRE EXIT STAIRS and	Gal	2	780.00	1,560.00
6	ADVANCE	Epoxy Reducer,	FIRE EXIT	Gal Gal	2 3	780.00 500.00	1,560.00 1,500.00
6	ADVANCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	Epoxy Reducer, 4L Paint Thinner,	FIRE EXIT STAIRS and DOORS, WALL				
6	ADVANCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY BUILDING ADMINISTRATION BUILDING DORMITORY	Epoxy Reducer, 4L Paint Thinner, 4L Rugs, (Basahan, Painting Works) Paint Brush 1"	FIRE EXIT STAIRS and DOORS, WALL PAINT PEELING; ROOF LEAK AND	Gal	3	500.00	1,500.00
6	ADVANCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY BUILDING ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	Epoxy Reducer, 4L Paint Thinner, 4L Rugs, (Basahan, Painting Works)	FIRE EXIT STAIRS and DOORS, WALL PAINT PEELING; ROOF LEAK	Gal kg	3 5	500.00 150.00	1,500.00 750.00

Page 3 of 6

Postal Address: Sitio Sampaga West, Brgy. Sampaga, Batangas City Website: www.cbzrc.pshs.edu.ph Tel. No.: (043) 724-6199 Fax No.: (043) 724-6199



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL - CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS



Certificate No.: SCP000420Q

		Steel Brush		pcs	4	75.00	300.00
		Sandpaper #80	-	pes	20	20.00	400.00
		Flap Disc, Metal					
		Grit 80		pcs	5	60.00	300.00
		ROOF				-	
		ELASTOMERIC	1.	pcs	5	820.00	4,100.00
		SEALANT, 1 L		1			
		Flat Latex Paint,			-	2 650 00	5,300.00
		White 16 Liters		pail	2	2,650.00	5,500.00
		Polyester Body					
		Filler Hardener		pcs	3	290.00	870.00
		Only					
		Epoxy Primer					
		Grey with		Gal	10	1,150.00	11,500.00
		Curing Agent, 4		Uai	10	1,150.00	
		Liters				100	- 100.00
		QDE White, 4L		Gal	4	850.00	3,400.00
-		QDE Medium		Gal	10	850.00	8,500.00
		Grey, 4L		~			
		Silver Finish		<i>a</i> .		1 000 00	7 300 00
-2.5		Aluminum Paint,		Gal	4	1,800.00	7,200.00
199		4L					
		Metal Etching		Gal 2			
		Solution, Metal			2	1,450.00	2,900.00
		cleaner and rust					
		converter 4L					
		6-inch Rubber					
	Facilities/Buildings in PSHS-Calabarzon Region Campus	Heavy Duty Pushcart steel		pcs	6	450.00	2,700.00
		body Wheel with					
		2 - Bearing 6203					
		Axle for 6203 -				1 20 00	1 000 00
		6.5" Length		pes	15	120.00	1,800.00
		Bearing 6203		pcs	21	85.00	1,785.00
		G.I. Pipe 1 1/2"			25	2 120.00	53,000.00
		SCH 40		pcs	25	2,120.00	55,000.00
7		Sealant Gun,		-	2	250.00	500.00
		Heavy Duty	HAND AND	pcs	4	250.00	500.00
		Gun Tucker,	POWER TOOLS	set	1	550.00	550.00
		Heavy Duty	FOR	set	1	3.50.00	000000
		Allen Key, Heavy	FABRICATION,				
		Duty for	MAINTENANCE	set	t 1	550.00	550.00
		Terminal Lugs	AND REPAIR				
		6" Heavy Duty	WORKS				
		End Cutting		pc	1	1,350.00	1,350.00
		Nipper					A CARE STATE

Page 4 of 6

Postal Address: Sitio Sampaga West, Brgy. Sampaga, Batangas City Website: www.cbzrc.pshs.edu.ph Tel. No.: (043) 724-6199 Fax No.: (043) 724-6199



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL - CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS



Certificate No.: SCP000420Q

8" Pliers,				
Straight Tipe	pc	1	950.00	950.00
Heavy Duty				
Vise Grip Pliers,				
Straight Jaw	pc	1	1,150.00	1,150.00
Heavy Duty				
Long Nose Pliers,	pc	1	980.00	980.00
Heavy Duty 6"	Jac		200100	2
Double Socket				
Ratchet Wrench,	pcs	3	450.00	1,350.00
17mm x 19mm	Pro			
Heavy Duty				
Plumb Bob,				
400grams High	pcs	2	150.00	300.00
Quality				
Level Bar, 24"	pe	1	950.00	950.00
Heavy Duty	Pre	-		
Level Hose,				
Imperial Green	mtrs	25	38.00	950.00
1/2 Heavy Duty			A Martin Martin	
Measuring Tape,		1	2,500.00	2,500.00
60 meters	set			
Fiberglass				
Measuring Tape,				
8 meters	set	5	650.00	3,250.00
Standard Steel				
	6	FRANI	D TOTAL:	300,000.00

IV. Approved Budget

The approved budget for the procurement of the materials for repair and refurbishment of PSHS-CALABARZONRC facilities/buildings is Three Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 300,000.00)

V. Mode of Procurement

The applicable mode of procurement shall be "Small Value Procurement" as authorized under the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

VI. Payment Scheme

The PSHS-CALABARZONRC will not provide advance payment on purchasing the items. Full payment shall be made within 30 to 45 days after receipt of complete delivery of items based on the required specifications.



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL - CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS



Certificate No.: SCP000420Q

VII. Delivery Term

All the material requirement must be delivered within Fifteen (15) calendar days after issuance of Purchase Order or Contract.

Prepared by:

Arch. Dan Jelard A. Hernandez Resident Architect

Mhelvin E. Magdalena Resident Engineer

Certificate of Availability of Funds:



Danica G. Cacao Budget Officer

Recommending Approval:

Ma. Theresa Ragulayan Supervising Administrative Officer

Approved by:

Rex Forteza

Campus Director

Postal Address: Sitio Sampaga West, Brgy. Sampaga, Batangas City Website: www.cbzrc.pshs.edu.ph

Tel. No.: (043) 724-6199 Fax No.: (043) 724-6199

Page 6 of 6

Appendix 60

PURCHASE REQUEST

Office/Section :		PR No.: 2023 - 11 - 187		Date:				
FAD / GSU		Responsibility Center Code : 19-016-09-00014- 04		November 3,20				
Stock / Property No.	Unit	Item Description		Unit Cost	T	Total Cost		
roperty no.	pcs	Tube Light, 18W Daylight 1200mm Length - AC Input (o	100.00	P 198.00	P	10,000,0		
	pcs	Tube Light, 9W Daylight 600mm Length - AC Input (one	and the second sec		-	19,800.0		
	pcs	LED Light Bulb, 11W Daylight E27	250.00		-	32,500.0		
	pcs	LED Panel Light, Square 18W Daylight 220x220x20mm	- 5.00		P	3,250.0		
	pcs	LED Panel Light, Square 6W Daylight 120x120x20mm	5.00		P	1,750.0		
	pcs	LED Panel Light, Square 20W Daylight 295x295x27mm	10.00		-	9,950.0		
*	pcs	LED Floodlight, 50W Daylight 90-265Volts 230x207x43mr			-	10,650.0		
	set	Light Switch, 2-Gang with Weatherproof Cover	, 11.00		-	3,850.0		
			, 11.00	1 000.00	P	84,060.0		
	pcs	Floor Mounted Outlet Square Type	6.00	₽ 1,950.00	P	11,700.0		
			0.00	1,750.00	P	11,700.0		
	pcs	PVC Utility Box, Electrical 2"x4"	10.00	P 25.00	P	250.0		
	pcs	PVC Square Utility Box, Electrical 4"x4"	10.00		P	1,750.0		
	pcs	Electrical Tape, Big	10.00		P	500.0		
	pcs	Rubber Tape, Big	10.00		P	1,500.0		
	box	THHN Electrical wire 3.5mm	1.00		P	3,750.0		
	pcs	LED Automatic Emergency Light		P 1,850.00	P	18,500.0		
	1		10.00	1,000.00	P	26,250.0		
	pcs	Stainless Round type Door Lockset, Heavy Duty	20.00	P 550.00	P	11,000.0		
	packs	Concealed Hydraulic Hinge, A3	30.00		P	1,950.0		
	pcs	Drill Bit 5/32" Metal	10.00		P	850.0		
	pcs	Drill Bit 1/4" Metal	10.00	Construction of the second	P	1,200.0		
	pcs	Drill Bit 3/16" Metal		P 100.00	P	1,000.0		
	pcs	4" Cutting Disc for Metal		P 40.00	P	3,000.0		
	pcs	1/4" Marine Plywood	5.00		P	3,250.0		
	pcs	3/4" Marine Plywood		P 1,850.00	P	18,500.0		
	pcs	Blacksrew 2" , Wood	500.00		P	500.0		
			000.00	1.00	P	41,250.0		
						41,230.0		
	-							
urpose:	TERMS OF RE	FERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FO	R THE PE	PAIR AND DEE	LIPPIC	HMENT		
		TER) OF FACILITIES/BUILDINGS IN PSHS-CALABA			URDIS			
		\frown						
	Reque	ted by	Appr	oved by	,			
ignature :		2mb		Laterbard	5			
rinted Name		VIN E. MAGDALENA	REX S. FORTEZ					
esignation :	RESIL	DENT ENGR -GSU		CAMPUS DIRE	ECTOR			

Appendix 60

PURCHASE REQUEST

Office/Section :		PR No.: 2023 - 11 - 187		Date:				
FAD	/ GSU	Responsibility Center Code : 19-016-09-00014- 0 4		Novemb		er 3	3, 2023	
Stock / Property No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost		Total Cost		
roporty rior	pcs	PPR Coupling Reducer 1" x 3/4" , PN 20	5.00	P	15.00	P	75.0	
	pcs	3/4" Socket Fusion x 1/2" FPT Female Threaded 90 Degr	10.00	P	106.00	P	1,060.0	
	pcs	PPR End Cup 1", PN 20	5.00	P	16.00	P	80.0	
	pcs	Flexible Hose, Stainless 1/2 x 12"	10.00	P	180.00	P	1,800.0	
	pcs	PPR Plain Coupling 1/2", PN 20	5.00	P	6.00	P	30.0	
						P	3,045.0	
T	Gal	Cementitous Water Proofing	2.00	P	850.00	P	1,700.0	
	bags	Tile Grout, White	5.00	P	95.00	P	475.0	
	bags	Tile Adhesive	10.00	P	380.00	P	3,800.0	
	bags	Skimcoat, Superfine White	5.00	P	600.00	P	3,000.0	
	Gal	Epoxy Reducer, 4L	2.00	P	780.00	P	1,560.0	
	Gal	Paint Thinner, 4L	3.00	P	500.00	P	1,500.0	
	kg	Rugs, (Basahan, Painting Works)	5.00	P	1.50.00	P	750.0	
	pcs	Paint Brush 1"	11.00	P	25.00	P	275.0	
	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	10.00	P	50.00	P	500.0	
	pcs	Paint Roller Brush 4"	10.00	P	75.00	P	750.	
	pcs	Steel Brush	4.00	-	75.00	P	300.	
	pcs	Sandpaper #80	20.00	P	20.00	P	400.0	
	pcs	Flap Disc, Metal Grit 80	5.00		60.00	P	300.	
	pcs	ROOF ELASTOMERIC SEALANT, 1 L	5.00	P	820.00	P	4,100.	
	pail	Flat Latex Paint, White 16 Liters	2.00	P	2,650.00	₽	5,300.	
	pcs	Polyester Body Filler Hardener Only	3.00	P	290.00	P	870.	
	Gal	Epoxy Primer Grey with Curing Agent , 4 Liters	10.00	P	1,150.00	P	11,500.	
	Gal	QDE White , 4L	4.00	-	850.00	P	3,400.	
	Gal	QDE Medium Grey, 4L	10.00		850.00	P	8,500.	
	Gal	Silver Finish Aluminum Paint, 4L	4.00	-	1,800.00	P	7,200.	
	Gal	Metal Etching Solution, Metal cleaner and rust conver		-	1,450.00	P	2,900.	
	0.01					P	59,080.0	
Purpose:		EFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR PROCUREMENT OF FACILITIES/BUILDINGS IN PSHS-CALABA				URBI	SHMENT	
	Requ	ested by	Apj	proved	by:			
Signature : Printed Name Designation :		LVIN E. MAGDALENA DENT ENGR -GSU	-	(REX S. FOR	· - T / \		

151

s. .

Appendix 60

PURCHASE REQUEST

Office/Section : FAD / GSU		PR No.: 2023 - 11 - 187		Date:		
		Responsibility Center Code : 19-016-09-00014- 04		Novemb	,2023	
Stock / Property No.	Unit	Item Description		Unit Cost	Total Cost	
	pcs	6-inch Rubber Heavy Duty Pushcart steel body Wheel	6.00	₱ 450.00	P	2,700.0
	pcs	Axle for 6203 - 6.5" Length	15.00	₱ 120.00	P	1,800.0
	pcs	Bearing 6203	21.00	₱ 85.00	P	1,785.0
	pcs	G.I. Pipe 1 1/2" SCH 40	25.00	₱ 2,120.00	P	53,000.0
	pcs	Sealant Gun, Heavy Duty	2.00	₽ 250.00	P	500.0
	set	Gun Tucker, Heavy Duty	1.00	₱ 550.00	P	550.0
*	set	Allen Key, Heavy Duty for Terminal Lugs	1.00	P 550.00	P	550.0
	pcs	6" Heavy Duty End Cutting Nipper	1.00	₽ 1,350.00	P	1,350.0
	pcs	8" Pliers, Straight Tipe Heavy Duty	1.00	₱ 950.00	P	950.0
	pcs	Vise Grip Pliers, Straight Jaw Heavy Duty	1.00	₱ 1,150.00	P	1,150.0
	pcs	Long Nose Pliers, Heavy Duty 6"	1.00	₱ 980.00	P	980.0
	pcs	Double Socket Ratchet Wrench, 17mm x 19mm Heavy	3.00	₱ 450.00	P	1,350.0
	pcs	Plumb Bob, 400grams High Quality	2.00	₱ 150.00	P	300.0
	pcs	Level Bar, 24" Heavy Duty	1.00	₱ 950.00	P	950.
	mtrs	Level Hose, Imperial Green 1/2 Heavy Duty	25.00	₱ 38.00	P	950.
	set	Measuring Tape, 60 meters Fiberglass	1.00	₽ 2,500.00	P	2,500.
	set	Measuring Tape, 8 meters Standard Steel	5.00		P	3,250.
					P	74,615.0
					-	
					-	
					-	
					-	
					-	
					-	
					-	
					-	
			D THE D		IDDI	
urpose:		EFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FO			URBI	SHMENI
	(LASI QUAI	RTER) OF FACILITIES/BUILDINGS IN PSHS-CALABA	RZON RE	GION CAMPUS		
	Requ	estediby:	App	proved by:		
ignature :	Requ	AM	App	July July	1	
Printed Name	MU	LVIN E. MAGDALENA		REX S FOR	TEZA	
Designation :		DENT ENGR -GSU		CAMPUS DIRI	ECTOR	
- congriation :	10001				P	

· .